PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aitan Ameti	04/11/2006
Keming. Chen	04/12/2006
Robert J. Fontana	04/11/2006
Edward Richley	04/11/2006
Belinda Turner	04/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multispectral Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	20300 Century Blvd.
City:	Germantown
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20874

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13270061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111 Phone: 704-444-1081

Email: Patent-Mail@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nataniel T. Quirk/Angela Mullis
Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054054/411135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel T. Quirk

Total Attachments: 1

501785678

source=411135ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027528 FRAME: 0972

132/0061

CH \$40 00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the undersigned, to wit: Aitan Ameti, Keming Chen, Robert J. Fontana, Edward A. Richey, and Belinda Turner (hereinafter collectively as ASSIGNOR), has made an invention known as Dkt. MHK.029.016NP and entitled: <u>WIRELESS TIME REFERENCE SYSTEM AND METHOD</u> for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, **Multispectral Solutions**, **Inc.** (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia and having its principal office and place of business at 20300 Century Blvd., Germantown, Maryland 20874 desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Patent Cooperation Treaty, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature

Date Signed

Witness

Witnes

PATENT REEL: 027528 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 01/13/2012